Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy PODJARNY	05/14/2008
Ariel SAKIN	05/18/2008
Ory SEGAL	05/14/2008
Shlomi SHAMIR	06/04/2008
Adi SHARABANI	05/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12145200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: drainey@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC USPTO CUSTOMER NO WITH

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IL920070151US1/A9954	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Warren Lytle Jr.	

PATENT REEL: 021144 FRAME: 0173

500575759

70.00

Total Attachments: 2 source=IL920070151US1_A9954_Assignment#page1.tif source=IL920070151US1_A9954_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021144 FRAME: 0174

Docket No: IL920070151US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

(1) Guy Podjarny of Ottawa, Canada

(2) Ariel Sakin of Tel Aviv, Israel

(3) Ory Segal of Tel Aviv, Israel

(4) Shlomi Shamir of , Israel

(5) Adi Sharabani of Ramat Gan, Israel

have invented certain improvements in

Application State Detector and Inducer

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Adi Sharabani	on 14/05/2008 (May 14 2008)	(uate
Shlomi Shamir	14/05/2008	(date
(4)	_ on	(date)
Ory Segal	on 14/05/2008 (Mg 14 2008)	(date)
Ariel Sakin	on 18/05/0P (May 18 2008)	(date)
(1) Guy Podjarny	on (4/5/07 (May 14 2008)	(date)

PATENT REEL: 021144 FRAME: 0175

Docket No: IL920070151US1 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT				
Whereas I/we				
(1) Guy Podjarny	of	Ottawa, Canada		
(2) Ariel Sakin	of	Tel Aviv, Israel		
(3) Ory Segal	of	Tel Aviv, Israel		
(4) Shlomi Shamir	of	London Lunik.		
(5) Adi Sharabani	of	Ramat Gan, Israel		
have invented certain improvements	s in			
Application State Det	tector and Induce	r		
engaged by IBM to manage this patenumber of said application when kn Whereas, INTERNATIONAL Biplace of business at Armonk, New Yinterest in the said application and in Now therefore, for a valuable consell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its and invention therein disclosed for for priority resulting from the filing of issue any Letters Patent granted upo and I hereby agree that IBM may ap	ent application, to insection: USINESS MACHINE York 10504, (hereinaft invention, and to any Unsideration, receipt whe successors and assign the United States and it inventions set for ply for foreign Letters	request the attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney of there in parentheses the filing date and application		
Signed:				
Guy Podjarny	on	(date)		
(2)Ariel Sakin	on	(date)		
Ory Segal	on	(date)		
	77.41	11 700 1		

PATENT REEL: 021144 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 06/24/2008

Shlomi Shamir

Adi Sharabani